		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING				COMPLETED		
		146082	B. WING			ļ		C <b>09/2013</b>	
	FRANKFORT HEALTHCARE & REHAB CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2500 EAST ST. LOUIS STREET WEST FRANKFORT, IL 62896			1 00/00/2010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH	OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF I CORRECTIVE ACTION S REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 315		weeks. I think the catheter operly".	F 3						
	LICENSURE VIOL 300.1010h) 300.1210b) 300.1210d)3)4)A)5 300.1220b)2) 300.3240a)	ATIONS:							
	h) The facility physician of any ac change in a resider health, safety or we but not limited to, the manifest decubitus of five percent or manifest to plan of care for the	Medical Care Policies shall notify the resident's cident, injury, or significant nt's condition that threatens the elfare of a resident, including, ne presence of incipient or ulcers or a weight loss or gain nore within a period of 30 days. tain and record the physician's care or treatment of such change in condition at the time							
	b) The facility care and services t	General Requirements for nal Care shall provide the necessary o attain or maintain the highest I, mental, and psychological							

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		146082	B. WING				C <b>09/2013</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			25	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 EAST ST. LOUIS STREET /EST FRANKFORT, IL 62896		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	each resident's coplan. Adequate an care and personal resident to meet the care needs of the measures shall incomplete following procedured.  d) Pursuant to nursing care shall following and shall seven-day-a-week.  3) Objective of resident's condition emotional changes determining care in further medical ever made by nursing significant for the personal attention, or allowed the physician.  5) A regular pressure sores, he breakdown shall be seven-day-a-week enters the facility with develop pressure sores.	esident, in accordance with imprehensive resident care d properly supervised nursing care shall be provided to each the total nursing and personal resident. Restorative clude, at a minimum, the es:  O subsection (a), general include, at a minimum, the be practiced on a 24-hour, basis:  Observations of changes in a man, including mental and so, as a means for analyzing and required and the need for aluation and treatment shall be taff and recorded in the	F99	999			

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		146082	B. WING	·			C <b>09/2013</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ORT HEALTHCARE 8	& REHAB CENTER		;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2500 EAST ST. LOUIS STREET WEST FRANKFORT, IL 62896	1 00/	03/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	pressure sores sha services to promote	age 13 dable. A resident having all receive treatment and be healing, prevent infection, ressure sores from developing.	F99	999				
	Section 300.1220 S Services	Supervision of Nursing						
		hall supervise and oversee the the facility, including:						
	assessment of the include medically d functional status, so impairments, nutriti psychosocial status condition, activities	g the comprehensive residents' needs, which efined conditions and medical ensory and physical ional status and requirements, s, discharge potential, dental potential, rehabilitation status, and drug therapy.						
		ee, administrator, employee or hall not abuse or neglect a						
	These Regulations by:	were not met as evidenced						
	failed to identify, as necessary treatment pressure ulcers from	and record review the facility seess, monitor, and provide nt and services to prevent new m developing for 1 resident pressure ulcers, and condition						

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA DEPARTMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		146082	B. WING				C <b>09/2013</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHAB CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2500 EAST ST. LOUIS STREET  WEST FRANKFORT, IL 62896  ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION				03/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	catheter for 1 residindwelling urinary of in R2 being admitted Retention, Hematu surgical procedure Urethrotomy and Company of the R2 was admitted to diagnoses including Acute Pain, Demerand Chronic Kidner to the Physician Or The Norton Pressur document dated 4/8 that R2 is high ris review on 5/8/2013 (Physician's Prelim R2 was admitted to diagnoses of Urina Balantitis. A review documentation in that R2 was sent to indwelling urinary of the R2	se of an indwelling urinary ent (R2) reviewed for catheter. This failure resulted ed to the hospital with Urinary ria, and Balanitis requiring a of Direct Vision Internal	F99	999				
	Z5 (Emergency Roupon arrival at the a stage IV pressure complained of inab pubic area, R2 did place at time of adstated that upon expenses.	on 5/8/2013 at 9:55 A.M. with som Nurse/RN), Z5 stated that hospital R2 was noted to have a ulcer to his coccyx, and he wility to void and pain in the not have a Foley catheter in mission to the hospital. Z5 camination and laboratory and to have approximately 350						

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SURPLIER/CLIA

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		146082	B. WING				C <b>09/2013</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHAB CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 2500 EAST ST. LOUIS STREET WEST FRANKFORT, IL 62896	ODE	00/1	33/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	that R2 was inconting that R2 was inconting an interview with Z2 (Registered Nurse at the hospit referral for wound oulcer to the coccyx On 5/6/2013 at 11: record "area bruise attempts to insert Fopinion if the ulcers ulcers Z2 states "yolocation, and appeat the penis is a press."  On 5/8/2013 at 1:30 Nurse/LPN) was in 5/5/2013 at 7:50 A. after it was reported he complained of pR2's penis was swodischarge was noted and I did not attem. Nurse/LPN) on 5/50 examined d/t not work woulded since 6 A.M res c/o hurting bad pressure there, the did not attempt to result in the since it was reported by the complained of pR2's penis was swodischarge was noted and I did not attempt to result in the complained d/t not work woulded since 6 A.M res c/o hurting bad pressure there, the did not attempt to result in the complained of pressure there, the did not attempt to result in the complained of pressure there, the did not attempt to result in the complained of the complained of pressure there, the did not attempt to result in the complained of the complai	in his bladder, Z5 also noted nent of urine.  on 5/8/2013 at 10:00 A.M. d Nurse/RN) Wound Care al, Z2 stated she received a care to R2's stage IV pressure and ulcerations to his penis. 18 A.M. Z2 wrote in the clinical of from multiple tried and failed foley". When asked in her to R2's penis were pressure es, looking at size, depth, arance, the area on the top of sure sore".  O P.M., E7 (Licensed Practical terviewed and stated on M. she went to assess R2 d he had not voided and that eain in his penis. E7 stated ollen and scant bloody ed, the Foley catheter was out pt to reinsert it.  In by E7 (Licensed Practical /2013 at 9:45 A.M. "resolided at this time, penis very discharge, resident has not, f/c removed from prior shift, in penis and unable to void, Foley catheter was out and I einsert it".	F99	999				
	Nurse/RN) was into	0 P.M., E8 (Registered erviewed about R2's Foley I have not seen his catheter						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		146082	B. WING				C <b>09/2013</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ORT HEALTHCARE 8	REHAB CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 2500 EAST ST. LOUIS STREI WEST FRANKFORT, IL 6	ET			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ACTION SHOULD TO THE APPROPE	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	works as an Regist 2:00 P.M 10:00 P On 5/9/2013 at 6:50 Nurse/RN) was interested and stated 5/5/2013, it was reand was complaining exam E9 stated he Foley was felt at the knowledge of ulcerated to reinsert R2's on 5/5/2013. When foreskin to the penimental heattempted to reinsert R2's on 5/5/2013. When foreskin to the penimental heattempted to reinsert R2's bulb on Foley felt abulb intact, attempt sterile technique, uncatheter left out".  On 5/8/2013 at 11:0 (Physician/MD/Urol the ulcers to R2's proncern was that the probably due to the bladder or that it was of time from the strict the was receiving urinary catheter wo visible, Z4 stated "yneed for the Circum	inserted on 4/15/2013. E8 ered Nurse at the facility from the land of A.M., E9 (Registered erviewed about R2's Foley approximately 4:00 A.M., on ported that R2 had not voided any of pain in his penis, upon noted the catheter bulb on the end of R2's penis, E9 denied ation to the penis. E9 stated rations to the penis when he is indwelling urinary catheter asked if he retracted the is (R2 was uncircumcised), as insert the catheter, E9 stated anotes dated 5/5/2013 at 4:00 (Registered Nurse/RN), notes at end of penis. Removed with ed to reinsert new cath using nable to do so at this time,	F99	99				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		146082	B. WING				C <b>09/2013</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  FRANKFORT HEALTHCARE & REHAB CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2500 EAST ST. LOUIS STREET  WEST FRANKFORT, IL 62896					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	Review of hospital in dated 5/5/2013 writ catheter placement hematuria which wa got down to the midleads me to believe previous catheter tr balloon being blowr also has Balanitis a foreskin ". Z4 wrote admitted the patien diagnosis of urinary ulcerations of his foreand two areas of was ones. As per the eathink that most likel in the bed opposite bag was located and foreskin causing so there is no excuse?	ge 17 eloped on the penis".  records (Physicians Note) ten by Z4 states "I attempted but immediately got gross as very unusual because I only I portion of the urethra. This that the patient has had auma, possibly from the up in the urethra. The patient and terrible sores on the in a letter dated 5/8/2014 "I to the hospital with a retention, he had terrible breskin with a lot of swelling that appeared to be pressure etiology of the penile sores I y the patient could have rolled from the side that the catheter d this could have pulled on the time of these sores but still for not cleaning it properly and a physician in a timely	F99	999				